Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India 2

National Institutional Ranking Framework nl

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ARCHITECTURE

Institute ID: IR-2-A-OA-U-0469
Institute Name: Periyar Manaimmai Institute of Science & Technology (PMIST)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 80 80 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 20 20

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students ~ State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students
of all years)  Students = Students (Including  (Including  (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships ~ Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [5 Years 97 238 335 316 19 0 21 314 1 1 0 333
Program(s)]
PG [2 Years 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

1/5



UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students  placed graduates per students
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed annum (Amount in selected for
time Rs.) Higher Studies
(2010-11) 60 58 (2011-12) © (2014-15) 55 32 324000 (three lakhs 12
and twenty four
thousand)
(2011-12) 60 60 (2012-13) 0 (2015-16) 45 32 204000 (two lakhs 7

and four thousand)
(2012-13) 60 60 (2013-14) © (2016-17) 35 29 174000 (one lakh and 6

seventy four
thousand)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake in the students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies

(2013-14) 20 7 (2014-15) 3 2 1300000 (Thirteen Lakh 1

Ten Thousand)

(2014-15) 20 2 (2015-16) 2 1 3900000 (Thirty nine Lakh 0
)
(2015-16) 20 0 (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students
Full Time 1

Part Time 7

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

2/5



Financial Year

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

Utilised Amount

23600 (Twenty three thousand
six hundred )

45451 (Forty five thousand four
hundred and fifty one)

29730 (Twenty nine thousand
seven hundred and thirty)

84140 (Eighty four thousand one
hundred and forty )

472615 (Four lakhs seventy two
thousand six hundred and
fifteen)

12119941 (One crore twenty one
lakhs nineteen thousand nine
hundred and forty one)

387348 (Three lakhs eighty
seven thousand three hundred
and forty eight)

31300 (Thirty one thousand and
three hundred)

2016-17

1430000

Fourteen lakhs thirty thousand

2016-17

204600

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1164536 (Eleven lakh sixty four
thousand five hundred and
thirty six)

25045 (Twenty five thousand
and forty five)

25000 (Twenty five thousand)

66780 (Sixty six thousand seven
Hundred and Eighty)

386225 (Three lakhs eighty six
thousand two hundred and
twenty five)

11939342 (One crore Nineteen
Lakh Thirty nine thousand three
hundred and forty two)

530840 (Five lakhs thirty
thousand eight hundred and
forty)

22800 (Twenty two thousand
and eight hundred)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

432985 (Four lakh thirty two
thousand nine hundred and
eighty five)

2610000 (Twenty six lakh and
ten thousand)

21675 (Twenty one thousand six
Hundred and seventy five)

78450 (Seventy eight thousand
four hundred and fifty)

332138 (Three lakh thirty two
thousand one hundred and
thirty eight)

10792232 (one crore seven lakh
ninety two thousand two
hundred and thirty two)

373548 (Three lakhs seventy
three thousand five hundred
and forty eight)

25500 (Twenty five thousand
and five hundred)

2015-16 2014-15
1 0
1 0
2300000 0
Twenty three lakhs Zero
2015-16 2014-15
6 1
5 1
0 0
zero zero

Two lakhs four thousand six hundred

3/5



PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender  Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining  Leaving  Association
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date type
1 Balakrishnan V 31 Assistant Male B. Arch 97 Yes Yes 03-06- Visiting
Professor 2013
2 Benidict SureshS 38  Assistant Male B. Arch 156 Yes No 06-07- 25-04- Adhoc /
Professor 2016 2017 Contractual
3 Bharathi 27 Assistant Female B. Arch 50 Yes Yes 01-07- Adhoc /
Kannamma P Professor 2014 Contractual
4 Chitra K 52 Assistant Female  M.Arch. 45 Yes Yes 03-10- Regular
Professor 2011
5 Dhanasekaran M 44 Professor Male B. Arch 253 Yes Yes 02-06- Adhoc /
2014 Contractual
6 Edhaya K 27 Assistant Female  M.Arch. 30 Yes Yes 18-01- Regular
Professor 2017
7 Elavenil D 24 Assistant Female B. Arch 37 Yes Yes 01-07- Adhoc /
Professor 2014 Contractual
8 Gopal P S 30 Assistant Male M.Arch. 73 Yes Yes 01-06- Visiting
Professor 2012
9 Janaki N 36 Assistant Female  M.Arch. 145 Yes Yes 01-08- Regular
Professor 2013
10 Jasmine Vidhya K 37 Assistant Female  M.Arch. 124 Yes Yes 01-07- Regular
Professor 2009
11 Jayasudha P 43 Professor Female Ph.D 221 Yes Yes 15-03- Regular
1999
12 Joseph Newman 66 Professor Male M.Plan 452 Yes Yes 10-07- Adhoc /
Fernando 2017 Contractual
13 Kalilur Rahuman 33 Assistant Male B. Arch 114 Yes Yes 04-01- Visiting
Professor 2016
14 Karthikeyan K 33 Assistant Male M.Arch. 135 Yes Yes 29-08- Regular
Professor 2011
15 Kavitha V S 40 Associate Female M.Arch. 209 Yes Yes 01-07- Regular
Professor 2005
16 Krithiga R 23 Assistant Female B. Arch 13 Yes Yes 24-06- Regular
Professor 2016
17 Kumaresan A 44 Assistant Male MFA: Masters of 204 Yes Yes 01-07- Adhoc /
Professor Fine Arts 2016 Contractual

4/5



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Latha R

Manonmani K

Mukilan J

Mullai J

Nivasini M

Pratheeba S

Rajaa G

Ramachandran N

Ramesh Babu N

Sakthi Murugan K

Sivapriya C

Subramanian C V

Subramanian S

Tamilarasan A

Thirunavukkarasu

S

U Balaguru
Prasanna

Uma Mouthiga E

Vinothini V

43

39

32

41

23

37

39

57

40

31

36

42

a7

46

38

30

27

25

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Plan

B. Arch

M.Arch.

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.Arch.

M.Plan

M.E.

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.Arch.

B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

209

180

123

218

12

170

157

363

185

106

157

229

193

277

160

82

18

37

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-
2016

01-07-
2005

01-12-
2015

24-09-
2012

10-04-
2017

28-04-
2014

28-06-
2016

11-06-
1992

01-08-
2011

11-09-
2008

08-11-
2005

24-08-
1999

04-01-
2016

24-06-
2016

23-07-
2009

12-06-
2017

01-07-
2014

01-07-
2014

31-07-
2017

30-06-
2017

30-06-
2017

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

5/5



