

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: ARCHITECTURE

Institute ID: IR-2-A-OA-U-0469

Institute Name: Periyar Manaimmai Institute of Science & Technology (PMIST)

## Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	80	80	60	60	60	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	20	20				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	97	238	335	316	19	0	21	314	1	1	0	333
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	2	2	4	3	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1

### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010-11)	60	58	(2011-12)	0	(2014-15)	55	32	324000 (three lakhs and twenty four thousand)	12
(2011-12)	60	60	(2012-13)	0	(2015-16)	45	32	204000 (two lakhs and four thousand)	7
(2012-13)	60	60	(2013-14)	0	(2016-17)	35	29	174000 (one lakh and seventy four thousand)	6

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	20	7	(2014-15)	3	2	1300000 (Thirteen Lakh Ten Thousand)	1
(2014-15)	20	2	(2015-16)	2	1	3900000 (Thirty nine Lakh	0
(2015-16)	20	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	1
Part Time	7

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	23600 (Twenty three thousand six hundred )	1164536 (Eleven lakh sixty four thousand five hundred and thirty six)	432985 (Four lakh thirty two thousand nine hundred and eighty five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	45451 (Forty five thousand four hundred and fifty one)	25045 (Twenty five thousand and forty five)	2610000 (Twenty six lakh and ten thousand)
Engineering Workshops	29730 (Twenty nine thousand seven hundred and thirty)	25000 (Twenty five thousand)	21675 (Twenty one thousand six Hundred and seventy five)
Studios	84140 (Eighty four thousand one hundred and forty )	66780 (Sixty six thousand seven Hundred and Eighty)	78450 (Seventy eight thousand four hundred and fifty)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	472615 (Four lakhs seventy two thousand six hundred and fifteen)	386225 (Three lakhs eighty six thousand two hundred and twenty five)	332138 (Three lakh thirty two thousand one hundred and thirty eight)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	12119941 (One crore twenty one lakhs nineteen thousand nine hundred and forty one)	11939342 (One crore Nineteen Lakh Thirty nine thousand three hundred and forty two)	10792232 (one crore seven lakh ninety two thousand two hundred and thirty two)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	387348 (Three lakhs eighty seven thousand three hundred and forty eight)	530840 (Five lakhs thirty thousand eight hundred and forty)	373548 (Three lakhs seventy three thousand five hundred and forty eight)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	31300 (Thirty one thousand and three hundred)	22800 (Twenty two thousand and eight hundred)	25500 (Twenty five thousand and five hundred)

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1430000	2300000	0
Amount Received in Words	Fourteen lakhs thirty thousand	Twenty three lakhs	Zero

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	6	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	5	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	204600	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Two lakhs four thousand six hundred	zero	zero

### PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?		Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and trastudents?	insportation from one building to another for handicapped	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped stu	idents?	Yes, in all the buildings

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Balakrishnan V	31	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	97	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013		Visiting
2	Benidict Suresh S	38	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	156	Yes	No	06-07- 2016	25-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
3	Bharathi Kannamma P	27	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	50	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
4	Chitra K	52	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	45	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2011		Regular
5	Dhanasekaran M	44	Professor	Male	B. Arch	253	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
6	Edhaya K	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	30	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017		Regular
7	Elavenil D	24	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
8	Gopal P S	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	73	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012		Visiting
9	Janaki N	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	145	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013		Regular
10	Jasmine Vidhya K	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	124	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009		Regular
11	Jayasudha P	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	221	Yes	Yes	15-03- 1999		Regular
12	Joseph Newman Fernando	66	Professor	Male	M.Plan	452	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
13	Kalilur Rahuman	33	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	114	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2016		Visiting
14	Karthikeyan K	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	135	Yes	Yes	29-08- 2011		Regular
15	Kavitha V S	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.Arch.	209	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005		Regular
16	Krithiga R	23	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	13	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016		Regular
17	Kumaresan A	44	Assistant Professor	Male	MFA: Masters of Fine Arts	204	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual

18	Latha R	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	209	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016		Regular
19	Manonmani K	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.Plan	180	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005		Regular
20	Mukilan J	32	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	123	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015		Visiting
21	Mullai J	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	218	Yes	Yes	24-09- 2012		Regular
22	Nivasini M	23	Other	Female	B. Arch	12	Yes	No	10-04- 2017	31-07- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
23	Pratheeba S	37	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	170	Yes	Yes	28-04- 2014		Regular
24	Rajaa G	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	157	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2016		Visiting
25	Ramachandran N	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	363	Yes	No	11-06- 1992	30-06- 2017	Regular
26	Ramesh Babu N	40	Associate Professor	Male	M.Plan	185	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regular
27	Sakthi Murugan K	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	106	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2008		Regular
28	Sivapriya C	36	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	157	Yes	Yes	08-11- 2005		Regular
29	Subramanian C V	42	Associate Professor	Male	B. Arch	229	Yes	Yes	24-08- 1999		Regular
30	Subramanian S	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	193	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
31	Tamilarasan A	46	Professor	Male	B. Arch	277	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
32	Thirunavukkarasu S	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	160	Yes	No	23-07- 2009	30-06- 2017	Regular
33	U Balaguru Prasanna	30	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	82	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2017		Regular
34	Uma Mouthiga E	27	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	18	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
35	Vinothini V	25	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	37	No	Yes	01-07- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual